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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:
Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:

Beam Angle (50%):
Beam Lumens:
Beam Efficiency:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P622990

INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

10/13/2022

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
STREETWORKS

IFLD-L-SA8C-722-U-33

Infrastructure Flood — Middle Tier Light Square Luminaire w/ Nema 3
distribution lens

(128) 2200K CCT, 70 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A NEMA Type: 3Hx3V
38831.1 lumens Max Intensity: 361329.6 candela
N/A Max Intensity Angle: 0°H x 0°V

92.4 lumens/watt
Rectangular (W 2'x L: 1'x H: 0')

31.4°H x 31.4°V
19771.3 lumens
50.9%

13.8°H x 13.8°V
8491.3 lumens
21.9%

Field Angle (10%):
Field Lumens:
Field Efficiency:

420.3
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

REPORT NUMBER: P622990
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA8C-722-U-33

Vertical Angle (degrees)

40

30

20

10

-10

Iso-Candela Plot

x Max: 361329.6 cd

(90%) 325197 cd

(80%) 289064 cd

(70%) 252931 cd
(60%) 216798 cd (50%) 180665 cd

(40%) 144532 cd

(30%) 108399 cd

(20%) 72266 cd - - --(10%) 36133 cd

-30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30

Horizontal Angle (degrees)

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

40
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P622990

CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA8C-722-U-33
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Scaled Data Report

Lumen Table

13.3 21.7 25.2 21.7
8.9 127 160 185 198 198 185 16.0
134 186 231 266 285 285 266 231
17.2 239 306 370 411 411 370 306
20.6 30.2 433 59.2 727 727 59.2 433
240 39.2 69.2 141.2 2416 2416 1412 69.2
27.3 504 1331 478.8 1188.9 1188.9 478.8 133.1
29.3  60.2 221.8 1158.4 5086.6 5086.6 1158.4 221.8
29.3  60.2 221.8 1158.4 5086.6 5086.6 1158.4 221.8
273 504 133.1 478.8 1188.9 11889 478.8 133.1
240 39.2 69.2 1412 2416 2416 1412 69.2
20.6 30.2 433 59.2 727 727 59.2 433
17.2 239 306 370 411 411 370 306
134 186 231 266 285 285 266 231
8.9 12.7 160 185 198 198 185 16.0

133 21.7 25.2 21.7

-40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30

Horizontal Angle (degrees)

¥ C

13.3
12.7 8.9
18.6 13.4
23.9 17.2
30.2 20.6
39.2 24.0
504 273
60.2 29.3
60.2 29.3
50.4 27.3
39.2 24.0
30.2 20.6
23.9 17.2
18.6 13.4
12.7 8.9

13.3

40

50

5.4

8.3

14.7

15.9

14.7

8.3

5.4

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

5.0

5.0
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4.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

REPORT NUMBER: P622990
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA8C-722-U-33

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

361,330 cd
270,997 cd
180,665 cd
90,332 cd
0-cd 90°
80°
70°
60°
50°
40°
30°
20°
10°
OD

Vertical Distribution Through 0-Deg === Horizontal Distribution Through 0-Deg
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo COO P E R

Lighting Solutions

REPORT NUMBER: P622990
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA8C-722-U-33

361,330 cd

325,197 cd

289,064 cd

252,931 cd

216,798 cd

180,665 cd

144,532 cd

108,399 cd

72,266 cd

36,133 cd

Ocd

Luminous Intensity Plot

- "= e
-90 -80 -70 -60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
Angle (degrees)

= \/ertical Distribution through 0-Deg

= = = Horizontal Distribution through 0-Deg

Beam:

H Angle:
V Angle:
Lumens:

Efficiency:

Field:

H Angle:
V Angle:
Lumens:

Efficiency:

Spill:
Lumens:

Efficiency:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

13.8°
13.8°
8491.3
21.9%

31.4°
31.4°
19771.3
50.9%

19059.8
49.1%
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P622990

90°
87.5°
85°
82.5°
80°
77.5°
75°
72.5°
70°
67.5°
65°
62.5°
60°
57.5°
55°
52.5°
50°
47.5°
45°
42.5°
40°
37.5°
35°
32.5°
30°
27.5°
25°
22.5°
20°
17.5°
15°
12.5°
10°
7.5°
5
2.5°
0°

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA8C-722-U-33 FIELD
BEAM
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
0° 2.5° 5° 7.5° 10° 12.5° 15° 17.5° 20° 22.5° 25°
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
32.3 32.3 32.3 32.3 32.3 32.3 32.3 32.3 32.3 28.3 28.3
72.7 72.7 72.7 72.7 72.7 72.7 68.7 68.7 68.7 64.6 64.6
121.2 121.2 121.2 121.2 117.2 117.2 117.2 113.1 113.1 109.1 109.1
185.8 185.8 185.8 185.8 181.8 177.7 177.7 173.7 169.7 165.6 161.6
254.5 254.5 254.5 250.5 250.5 246.4 242.4 238.3 234.3 226.2 222.2
335.3 335.3 335.3 331.3 327.2 323.2 319.1 3111 307.0 298.9 290.9
420.1 420.1 420.1 416.1 412.1 404.0 399.9 391.9 383.8 371.7 363.6
500.9 500.9 500.9 496.9 488.8 484.8 476.7 468.6 460.5 448.4 436.3
581.7 581.7 581.7 573.6 569.6 565.6 557.5 545.4 537.3 525.2 509.0
658.5 658.5 654.4 650.4 646.4 638.3 630.2 622.1 610.0 597.9 581.7
735.2 735.2 731.2 727.2 723.1 715.0 702.9 694.8 678.7 666.6 650.4
799.9 799.9 795.8 791.8 787.7 779.7 771.6 759.5 747.3 735.2 719.1
868.5 868.5 864.5 860.5 852.4 844.3 836.2 824.1 807.9 791.8 779.7
945.3 945.3 941.3 933.2 925.1 917.0 904.9 888.7 872.6 856.4 836.2
1018.0 1018.0 1014.0 1005.9 997.8 989.7 973.6 961.5 941.3 921.1 896.8
1106.9 1106.9 1098.8 1090.7 1082.6 1066.5 1050.3 1030.1 1009.9 985.7 965.5
1207.9 1207.9 1199.8 1191.7 1175.6 1159.4 1135.2 1110.9 1086.7  1058.4 1026.1
1349.3 1349.3 1337.2 1321.0 1300.8 1272.5 1240.2 1207.9 1171.5 1139.2 1102.8
1523.0 1523.0 1506.8 1486.6 1458.3 1422.0 1377.5 1333.1 1284.6  1232.1 1183.6
1704.8 1704.8 1684.6 1664.4 1632.1 1587.6 1539.1 1482.6 1422.0 1353.3 1292.7
1955.2 1955.2 1927.0 1890.6 1842.1 1781.5 1708.8 1644.2 1575.5  1498.7 1417.9
2326.9 2326.9 2282.4 2221.9 2145.1 2044.1 1935.0 1842.1 1737.1  1644.2 1555.3
2876.3 2876.3 2799.5 2710.7 2581.4 2419.8 2262.2 2112.8 1955.2  1821.9 1692.6
3740.8 3740.8 3611.5 3449.9 3231.8 2953.0 2718.7 2476.4 2246.1  2052.2 1874.4
5178.9 5118.3 4940.6 4645.7 4241.7 3740.8 3381.3 2973.2 2650.1  2335.0 2104.7
7602.8 7489.7 7154.4 6600.9 5853.6 5025.4 4371.0 3676.2 3183.3  2734.9 2375.4
11541.5  11335.5 10721.4 9719.6 8366.3 7041.2 5833.4  4762.8 3882.2  3256.0 2734.9
17536.5 17176.9 16118.5 14405.7 12095.0 10046.8 7893.6 6306.0 4896.2  3882.2 3183.3
26545.1  25922.9 24101.0 21164.1 17536.5 14199.6 10919.4 8305.7 6306.0 4762.8 3676.2
40021.6  38930.9 35747.6 30685.8 24872.6 19580.6 14922.8 10919.4 7893.6 5833.4 4371.0
62648.1 60442.4 54067.7 44126.0 34858.8 26161.3 19580.6 14199.6 10046.8 7041.2 5025.4
100031.8 95475.0 82551.9 62991.5 48113.2 34858.8 24872.6 17536.5 12095.0 8366.3 5853.6
160627.7 150847.5 124124.7 91188.8 62991.5 44126.0 30685.8 21164.1 14405.7 9719.6 6600.9
244205.7 224524.1 175118.2 124124.7 82551.9 54067.7 35747.6 24101.0 16118.5 10721.4 7154.4
326147.6 292226.0 224524.1 150847.5 95475.0 60442.4 38930.9 259229 17176.9 11335.5 7489.7
361329.6 326147.6 244205.7 160627.7 100031.8 62648.1 40021.6 26545.1 17536.5 11541.5 7602.8
FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 7 of 10



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P622990
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA8C-722-U-33

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

90°
87.5°
85°
82.5°
80°
77.5°
75°
72.5°
70°
67.5°
65°
62.5°
60°
57.5°
55°
52.5°
50°
47.5°
45°
42.5°
40°
37.5°
35°
32.5°
30°
27.5°
25°
22.5°
20°
17.5°
15°
12.5°
10°
7.5°
5
2.5°
0°

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

27.5° 30° 32.5° 35° 37.5° 40° 42.5° 45° 47.5° 50° 52.5°
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
28.3 28.3 28.3 28.3 24.2 24.2 24.2 24.2 20.2 20.2 20.2
64.6 60.6 60.6 56.6 56.6 52.5 52.5 48.5 48.5 44.4 40.4
105.0 101.0 97.0 92.9 92.9 88.9 84.8 76.8 72.7 68.7 64.6
157.5 149.5 145.4 137.4 133.3 125.2 117.2 113.1 105.0 101.0 92.9
2141 206.0 202.0 189.9 181.8 173.7 165.6 153.5 145.4 133.3 121.2
278.7 270.7 258.5 246.4 238.3 226.2 214.1 202.0 185.8 173.7 161.6
351.5 339.3 327.2 3111 294.9 282.8 262.6 246.4 234.3 218.1 202.0
424.2 412.1 395.9 379.7 359.5 343.4 323.2 303.0 282.8 262.6 242.4
496.9 480.7 464.6 444.4 424.2 404.0 383.8 359.5 335.3 3111 286.8
565.6 549.4 529.2 509.0 488.8 464.6 440.3 416.1 387.8 359.5 335.3
634.2 614.0 593.8 573.6 549.4 525.2 500.9 468.6 440.3 412.1 379.7
698.9 678.7 658.5 634.2 610.0 581.7 553.4 525.2 492.8 460.5 428.2
759.5 739.3 719.1 690.8 666.6 638.3 606.0 577.7 541.3 509.0 472.6
816.0 795.8 771.6 747.3 723.1 690.8 658.5 626.2 589.8 553.4 513.0
872.6 848.3 824.1 799.9 771.6 743.3 711.0 674.6 638.3 597.9 557.5
937.2 908.9 876.6 848.3 816.0 787.7 755.4 719.1 682.7 638.3 597.9
997.8 969.5 937.2 900.9 868.5 832.2 795.8 763.5 723.1 682.7 638.3
1066.5 1026.1 993.8 957.4 917.0 876.6 840.3 799.9 763.5 719.1 674.6
1139.2 1094.8 1050.3 1005.9 969.5 925.1 880.7 840.3 795.8 755.4 711.0
1224.0 1171.5 1115.0 1066.5 1018.0 973.6 925.1 876.6 832.2 787.7 743.3
1333.1 1260.4 1187.7 1127.1 1070.5 1018.0 969.5 917.0 868.5 816.0 771.6
1462.4 1361.4 1276.6 1191.7 1127.1 1066.5 1005.9 957.4 900.9 848.3 799.9
1591.7 1482.6 1373.5 1276.6 1187.7 1115.0 1050.3 993.8 937.2 876.6 824.1
1725.0 1603.8 1482.6 1361.4 1260.4 11715 1094.8 1026.1 969.5 908.9 848.3
1894.6 1725.0 1591.7 1462.4 1333.1 1224.0 1139.2 1066.5 997.8 937.2 872.6
2104.7 1874.4 1692.6 1555.3 1417.9 1292.7 1183.6 1102.8 1026.1 965.5 896.8
2335.0 2052.2 1821.9 1644.2 1498.7 1353.3 1232.1 1139.2 1058.4 985.7 921.1
2650.1 2246.1 1955.2 1737.1 1575.5 1422.0 1284.6 1171.5 1086.7 1009.9 941.3
2973.2 2476.4 2112.8 1842.1 1644.2 1482.6 1333.1 1207.9 1110.9 1030.1 961.5
3381.3 2718.7 2262.2 1935.0 1708.8 1539.1 1377.5 1240.2 1135.2 1050.3 973.6
3740.8 2953.0 2419.8 2044.1 1781.5 1587.6 1422.0 1272.5 1159.4 1066.5 989.7
4241.7 3231.8 2581.4 2145.1 1842.1 1632.1 1458.3 1300.8 1175.6 1082.6 997.8
4645.7 3449.9 2710.7 2221.9 1890.6 1664.4 1486.6 1321.0 1191.7 1090.7 1005.9
4940.6 3611.5 2799.5 2282.4 1927.0 1684.6 1506.8 1337.2 1199.8 1098.8 1014.0
5118.3 3740.8 2876.3 2326.9 1955.2 1704.8 1523.0 1349.3 1207.9 1106.9 1018.0
5178.9 3740.8  2876.3 2326.9 1955.2 1704.8 1523.0 1349.3 1207.9 1106.9 1018.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P622990
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA8C-722-U-33

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

90°
87.5°
85°
82.5°
80°
77.5°
75°
72.5°
70°
67.5°
65°
62.5°
60°
57.5°
55°
52.5°
50°
47.5°
45°
42.5°
40°
37.5°
35°
32.5°
30°
27.5°
25°
22.5°
20°
17.5°
15°
12.5°
10°
7.5°
5
2.5°
0°

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

55° 57.5° 60° 62.5° 65° 67.5° 70° 72.5° 75° 77.5° 80°
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
20.2 16.2 16.2 16.2 12.1 12.1 12.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 4.0
36.4 36.4 32.3 28.3 28.3 24.2 20.2 20.2 16.2 12.1 12.1
60.6 56.6 52.5 48.5 44.4 36.4 32.3 28.3 24.2 20.2 16.2
84.8 80.8 72.7 64.6 60.6 52.5 48.5 40.4 32.3 28.3 24.2
113.1 105.0 97.0 88.9 76.8 68.7 60.6 52.5 44.4 36.4 28.3
149.5 133.3 121.2 109.1 97.0 84.8 72.7 64.6 52.5 44.4 32.3
185.8 169.7 149.5 133.3 117.2 105.0 88.9 76.8 64.6 52.5 40.4
222.2 202.0 181.8 161.6 141.4 121.2 105.0 88.9 72.7 60.6 48.5
258.5 238.3 214.1 189.9 169.7 145.4 121.2 105.0 84.8 68.7 52.5
303.0 274.7 246.4 222.2 193.9 169.7 141.4 117.2 97.0 76.8 60.6
347.4 315.1 282.8 250.5 222.2 189.9 161.6 133.3 109.1 88.9 64.6
391.9 355.5 319.1 282.8 246.4 214.1 181.8 149.5 121.2 97.0 72.7
436.3 395.9 355.5 315.1 274.7 238.3 202.0 169.7 133.3 105.0 80.8
476.7 436.3 391.9 347.4 303.0 258.5 222.2 185.8 149.5 113.1 84.8
513.0 472.6 428.2 379.7 335.3 286.8 242.4 202.0 161.6 121.2 92.9
553.4 509.0 460.5 412.1 359.5 3111 262.6 218.1 173.7 133.3 101.0
589.8 541.3 492.8 440.3 387.8 335.3 282.8 234.3 185.8 145.4 105.0
626.2 577.7 525.2 468.6 416.1 359.5 303.0 246.4 202.0 153.5 113.1
658.5 606.0 553.4 500.9 440.3 383.8 323.2 262.6 214.1 165.6 117.2
690.8 638.3 581.7 525.2 464.6 404.0 343.4 282.8 226.2 173.7 125.2
723.1 666.6 610.0 549.4 488.8 424.2 359.5 294.9 238.3 181.8 133.3
747.3 690.8 634.2 573.6 509.0 444.4 379.7 3111 246.4 189.9 137.4
771.6 719.1 658.5 593.8 529.2 464.6 395.9 327.2 258.5 202.0 145.4
795.8 739.3 678.7 614.0 549.4 480.7 412.1 339.3 270.7 206.0 149.5
816.0 759.5 698.9 634.2 565.6 496.9 424.2 351.5 278.7 2141 157.5
836.2 779.7 719.1 650.4 581.7 509.0 436.3 363.6 290.9 222.2 161.6
856.4 791.8 735.2 666.6 597.9 525.2 448.4 371.7 298.9 226.2 165.6
872.6 807.9 747.3 678.7 610.0 537.3 460.5 383.8 307.0 234.3 169.7
888.7 824.1 759.5 694.8 622.1 545.4 468.6 391.9 3111 238.3 173.7
904.9 836.2 771.6 702.9 630.2 557.5 476.7 399.9 319.1 242.4 177.7
917.0 844.3 779.7 715.0 638.3 565.6 484.8 404.0 323.2 246.4 177.7
925.1 852.4 787.7 723.1 646.4 569.6 488.8 412.1 327.2 250.5 181.8
933.2 860.5 791.8 727.2 650.4 573.6 496.9 416.1 331.3 250.5 185.8
941.3 864.5 795.8 731.2 654.4 581.7 500.9 420.1 335.3 254.5 185.8
945.3 868.5 799.9 735.2 658.5 581.7 500.9 420.1 335.3 254.5 185.8
945.3 868.5 799.9 735.2 658.5 581.7 500.9 420.1 335.3 254.5 185.8
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P622990
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA8C-722-U-33

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

90°
87.5°
85°
82.5°
80°
77.5°
75°
72.5°
70°
67.5°
65°
62.5°
60°
57.5°
55°
52.5°
50°
47.5°
45°
42.5°
40°
37.5°
35°
32.5°
30°
27.5°
25°
22.5°
20°
17.5°
15°
12.5°
10°
7.5°
5
2.5°
0°

Scaled Data Report

82.5° 85° 87.5° 90°
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4.0 4.0 0.0 0.0
8.1 4.0 4.0 0.0
12.1 8.1 4.0 0.0
16.2 12.1 4.0 0.0
20.2 12.1 8.1 0.0
24.2 16.2 8.1 0.0
28.3 20.2 8.1 0.0
32.3 20.2 12.1 0.0
36.4 24.2 12.1 0.0
44.4 28.3 12.1 0.0
48.5 28.3 16.2 0.0
52.5 323 16.2 0.0
56.6 36.4 16.2 0.0
60.6 36.4 20.2 0.0
64.6 40.4 20.2 0.0
68.7 44.4 20.2 0.0
72.7 48.5 20.2 0.0
76.8 48.5 24.2 0.0
84.8 52.5 24.2 0.0
88.9 52.5 24.2 0.0
92.9 56.6 24.2 0.0
92.9 56.6 28.3 0.0
97.0 60.6 28.3 0.0
101.0 60.6 28.3 0.0
105.0 64.6 28.3 0.0
109.1 64.6 28.3 0.0
109.1 64.6 28.3 0.0
113.1 68.7 32.3 0.0
113.1 68.7 32.3 0.0
117.2 68.7 32.3 0.0
117.2 72.7 32.3 0.0
117.2 72.7 32.3 0.0
121.2 72.7 32.3 0.0
121.2 72.7 32.3 0.0
121.2 72.7 32.3 0.0
121.2 72.7 32.3 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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